
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS

 

This information should be retained by you in confidence and used solely for the purpose of

your environmental program and should never be disclosed in any way to any other person,

firm, organization, or corporation without the prior written consent of the Corporate 

Environmental department of AVX Corporation, except as required by law.

0402_A or 0402_U 0402_C or 0402_D

Part % Whole part Sub-unit Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

0402 NPO Weight of whole Weight Weight Part % 0402 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.001 6.55 0.00006546 0.00073311 73.311 9.16 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.001 0.048 0.00000048 0.00083268 83.26 0.06

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.001 1.21 0.00001214 1.65 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.001 54.546 0.00054546 65.48

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.001 0.03 0.00000026 0.04 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.001 0.137 0.00000137 0.16

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.001 0.13 0.0000013 0.18 Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.001 0.025 0.00000025 0.03

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.001 25.80 0.000258 35.10 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.001 0.085 0.00000085 0.10

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.001 0.00 0.00000004 0.01 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.001 0.096 0.00000096 0.12

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.001 0.02 0.00000023 0.03 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.001 0.001 0.00000001 0.00

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.001 0.00 0.00000004 0.01 SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.001 0.013 0.00000013 0.02

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.001 0.00 0.00000004 0.01 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.001 0.049 0.00000049 0.06

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.001 0.02 0.00000021 0.03 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.001 0.386 0.00000386 0.46

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.001 0.10 0.00000098 0.13 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.001 0.016 0.00000016 0.02

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.001 39.22 0.0003922 53.11 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.001 26.979 0.00026979 32.43

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.001 0.22 0.00000221 0.30 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.001 0.742 0.00000742 0.89

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.001 9.02 0.0000902 0.0000902 9.02 100.00 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.001 0.109 0.00000109 0.13

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.001 5.85 0.0000585 0.0000585 5.81 100.00 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.001 0.036 0.00000036 0.04

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.001 5.03 0.0000503 0.0001167 11.67 43.25 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.001 3.256 0.00003256 0.00003256 3.26 100.00

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.001 6.64 0.0000664 56.75 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.001 6.686 0.00006686 0.00006686 6.69 100.00

0.00099851 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.001 2.663 0.00002663 0.0000679 6.79 39.22

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.001 4.127 0.00004127 60.78055965

0603_A or 0603_U 0603_C or 0603_D 0603_G

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

0603 NPO Weight % Weight Weight Part % 0603 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part % 0603 Y5V Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.006 0.01 0.00000066 0.00496482 82.74 0.01 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.049 2.50586E-06 0.004413945 86.311 0.06 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.005 53.82 0.002691 0.00444877 79.96 60.48

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.006 12.25 0.00073476 14.80 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.00511 56.472 0.002887978 66.91 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.005 1.55 7.73E-05 1.74

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.006 9.06 0.00054384 10.95 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.152 7.77328E-06 0.18 Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.005 0.01 3E-07 0.01

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.006 0.13 0.00000804 0.16 Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.004 2.0456E-07 0.00 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.005 0.08 3.95E-06 0.09

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.01 0.00000066 0.01 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.090 4.6026E-06 0.11 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.005 0.01 5.3E-07 0.01

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.006 0.07 0.00000414 0.08 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.050 0.000002557 0.06 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.005 0.03 1.68E-06 0.04

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.006 0.02 0.00000114 0.02 SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.015 7.671E-07 0.02 Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.005 0.04 2.06E-06 0.05

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.05 0.00000276 0.06 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.073 3.73322E-06 0.09 Ni 7440-02-0 CERAMIC 0.005 9.02 0.000451 10.14

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.006 0.02 0.00000096 0.02 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.417 2.13254E-05 0.49 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.005 0.07 3.35E-06 0.08

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.006 34.97 0.0020979 42.25 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.016 8.1824E-07 0.02 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.005 0.20 0.00001 0.22

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.006 3.13 0.00018792 3.78 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.00511 28.010 0.001432431 32.46 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.005 16.92 0.000846 19.02

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.006 0.23 0.00001368 0.28 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.770 3.93778E-05 0.91 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.005 0.09 4.6E-06 0.10

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.006 0.04 0.00000228 0.05 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.153 7.82442E-06 0.18 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.005 7.14 0.000357 8.02

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.006 22.70 0.00136188 27.43 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.00511 0.040 2.0456E-06 0.05 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.005 4.96 0.000248 0.000248 4.96 100.00

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.07 0.0000042 0.08 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.00511 4.088 0.00020906 0.00020906 4.088 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.005 9.38 0.000469 0.0004688 9.38 100.00

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.006 7.36 0.00044154 0.00044154 7.36 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.00511 7.035 0.00035977 0.00035977 7.034 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.005 4.06 0.000203 0.00028515 5.70 71.16

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.006 4.07 0.00024408 0.00024408 4.07 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.00511 2.28 0.000116599 0.000247876 2.567 48.18 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.005 1.64 8.22E-05 28.84

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.006 2.47 0.00014838 0.00034956 5.83 42.52 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.00511 2.567 0.000131276 52.89

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.006 3.35 0.00020118 57.48 0.00545072

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt

0805_A or 0805_U 0805_C or 0805_D 0805_G

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

0805 NPO Weight % Weight Weight Part % 0805 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part % 0805 Y5V Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.006 7.22 0.00043302 0.00497352 82.89 8.71 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.012 0.033 0.00000396 0.01056972 88.08 0.04 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.011 55.20 0.006072 0.0090558 82.30 62.70

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.006 2.82 0.00016938 3.41 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.012 57.740 0.0069288 65.55 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.011 1.55 0.000171 1.76

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.02 0.0000009 0.02 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.012 0.155 0.0000186 0.18 Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.011 0.01 1.54E-06 0.02

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.006 0.12 0.0000069 0.14 Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.012 0.005 0.0000006 0.01 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.011 0.07 8.03E-06 0.08

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.006 30.90 0.00185394 37.28 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.012 0.095 0.0000114 0.11 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.011 0.14 1.56E-05 0.16

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.00 0.00000024 0.00 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.012 0.051 0.00000612 0.06 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.011 0.01 7.7E-07 0.01

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.03 0.0000015 0.03 SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.012 0.005 0.0000006 0.01 Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.011 0.05 5.39E-06 0.06

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.006 0.03 0.00000186 0.04 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.012 0.057 0.00000684 0.06 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.011 0.08 9.02E-06 0.09

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.40 0.00002406 0.48 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.012 0.398 0.00004776 0.45 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.011 0.16 1.76E-05 0.18

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.006 0.05 0.00000318 0.06 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.012 0.018 0.00000216 0.02 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.011 17.73 0.00195 26.63

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.006 0.10 0.000006 0.12 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.012 28.871 0.00346452 32.78 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.011 0.08 8.36E-06 0.09

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.006 40.97 0.00245796 49.42 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.012 0.548 0.00006576 0.62 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.011 7.25 0.000797 8.23

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.24 0.00001458 0.29 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.012 0.075 0.000009 0.09 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.011 5.71 0.000628 0.0006281 5.71 100.00

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.006 1.40 0.00008406 0.00008406 1.40 100.00 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.012 0.030 0.0000036 0.03 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.011 5.39 0.000593 0.0005929 5.39 100.00

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.006 9.26 0.00055578 0.00055578 9.26 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.012 4.320 0.0005184 0.0005184 4.32 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.011 4.38 0.000482 0.0007261 6.60 66.36

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.006 1.78 0.00010704 0.0003867 6.45 27.74 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.012 2.665 0.0003198 0.0003198 2.67 100.00 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.011 2.22 0.000244 33.64

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.006 4.66 0.00027966 72.26 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.012 2.17 0.0002604 0.00059208 4.93 43.99 0.0110029

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt 0.00600006 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.012 2.764 0.00033168 56.01

1206_A 1206_C or 1206_D 1206_G

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

1206 NPO Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1206 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1206 Y5V Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.023 12.59 0.00289662 0.0195224 84.88 14.84 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.025 0.033 0.00000825 0.021877 87.51 0.04 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.041 51.94 0.021294 0.03151875 76.87 67.56

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.023 7.55 0.00173604 8.89 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.025 57.387 0.01434675 65.58 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.041 1.46 0.000598 1.90

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.023 0.11 0.00002461 0.13 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.025 0.150 0.0000375 0.17 Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.041 0.01 2.87E-06 0.01

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.023 0.02 0.0000046 0.02 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.025 0.095 0.00002375 0.11 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.041 0.07 2.87E-05 0.09

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.023 0.06 0.0000138 0.07 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.025 0.053 0.00001325 0.06 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.041 0.13 5.49E-05 0.17

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.023 0.07 0.00001495 0.08 SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.025 0.016 0.000004 0.02 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.041 0.01 2.87E-06 0.01

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.023 0.02 0.0000046 0.02 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.025 0.075 0.00001875 0.09 Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.041 0.01 3.69E-06 0.01

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.023 36.95 0.00849942 43.54 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.025 0.423 0.00010575 0.48 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.041 0.05 2.21E-05 0.07

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.023 3.04 0.00069874 3.58 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.025 0.017 0.00000425 0.02 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.041 0.13 5.33E-05 0.17

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.023 0.21 0.0000483 0.25 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.025 28.471 0.00711775 32.54 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.041 0.00 8.2E-07 0.00

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.023 0.01 0.00000276 0.01 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.025 0.678 0.0001695 0.77 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.041 16.11 0.006607 20.96

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.023 24.20 0.00556485 28.51 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.025 0.071 0.00001775 0.08 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.041 6.95 0.002851 9.04

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.023 0.06 0.00001311 0.07 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.025 0.039 0.00000975 0.04 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.041 5.24 0.002146 0.00214635 5.24 100.00

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.023 3.54 0.00081466 0.00081466 3.54 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.025 4.197 0.00104925 0.00104925 4.20 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.041 9.02 0.003698 0.0036982 9.02 100.00

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.023 7.15 0.00164381 0.00164381 7.15 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.025 3.420 0.000855 0.000855 3.42 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.041 6.04 0.002476 0.00363629 8.87 68.11

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.023 1.73 0.00039836 0.00101913 4.43 39.08 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.025 2.790 0.0006975 0.00121775 4.87 57.29 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.041 2.83 0.00116 31.89

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.023 2.70 0.00062077 60.92 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.025 2.081 0.00052025 42.71

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt

1210_A or 1210_U 1210_C or 1210_D 1210_G

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

1210 NPO Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1210 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1210 Y5V Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.036 12.04 0.00433404 0.03142296 87.29 13.79 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.059 0.033 0.00001947 0.05290294 89.67 0.04 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.061 62.39 0.03806 0.0559919 91.79 67.97

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.036 2.87 0.00103176 3.28 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.059 58.760 0.0346684 65.53 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.061 1.72 0.001052 1.88

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.036 0.04 0.0000126 0.04 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.059 0.157 0.00009263 0.18 Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.061 0.00 1.22E-06 0.00

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.036 0.02 0.0000054 0.02 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.059 0.098 0.00005782 0.11 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.061 0.07 4.15E-05 0.07

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.036 0.07 0.0000252 0.08 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.059 0.056 0.00003304 0.06 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.061 0.16 9.82E-05 0.18

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.036 0.01 0.00000468 0.01 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.059 0.051 0.00003009 0.06 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.061 0.05 2.81E-05 0.05

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.036 0.04 0.00001404 0.04 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.059 0.403 0.00023777 0.45 Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.061 0.03 1.53E-05 0.03

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.036 0.03 0.00001044 0.03 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.059 0.016 0.00000944 0.02 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.061 0.11 6.83E-05 0.12

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.036 45.31 0.01631268 51.91 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.059 29.193 0.01722387 32.56 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.061 0.31 0.000186 0.33

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.036 2.43 0.00087408 2.78 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.059 0.790 0.0004661 0.88 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.061 0.00 6.1E-07 0.00

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.036 0.38 0.00013716 0.44 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.059 0.077 0.00004543 0.09 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.061 18.05 0.011013 19.67

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.036 0.04 0.0000144 0.05 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.059 0.032 0.00001888 0.04 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.061 0.05 2.99E-05 0.05

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.036 23.87 0.0085932 27.35 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.059 3.364 0.00198476 0.00198476 3.36 100.00 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.061 8.85 0.005398 9.64

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.036 0.15 0.00005328 0.17 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.059 3.221 0.00190039 0.00190039 3.22 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.061 1.19 0.000726 0.0007259 1.19 100.00

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.036 2.71 0.0009756 0.0009756 2.71 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.059 2.640 0.0015576 0.00221191 3.75 70.42 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.061 3.19 0.001946 0.0019459 3.19 100.00

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.036 7.20 0.00259272 0.00259272 7.20 100.00 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.059 1.109 0.00065431 29.58 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.061 2.61 0.001592 0.00233569 3.83 68.16

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.036 1.31 0.00047124 0.00100872 2.80 46.73 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.061 1.22 0.000744 31.83

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.036 1.49 0.00053748 53.27

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt

1808_A 1808_C

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

1808 NPO High Voltage Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1808 X7R High Voltage Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.05 33.14 0.0165687 0.0464885 92.98 35.64 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.137 3.09 0.00423 0.124 90.73 3.41

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.05 18.09 0.00904545 19.46 PbTiO3 12060-00-3 CERAMIC 0.137 7.62 0.01044 8.42

Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.05 0.07 0.00003675 0.08 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.137 0.09 0.00012 0.10

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.05 5.34 0.00266955 5.74 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.137 3.09 0.00423 3.41

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.05 26.62 0.0133115 28.63 Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.137 0.09 0.00012 0.10

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.05 5.35 0.00267385 5.75 Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.137 30.31 0.04152 33.48

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.05 1.48 0.0007393 1.59 TiO2 13463-67-7 CERAMIC 0.137 18.96 0.02598 12.71

BO2 1303-86-2 CERAMIC 0.05 0.29 0.0001439 0.31 BO2 1303-86-2 CERAMIC 0.137 0.92 0.00124 1.00

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.05 0.06 0.0000291 0.06 BaTiO3 12047-27-7 CERAMIC 0.137 18.96 0.02598 20.95

ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.05 2.54 0.0012704 2.73 BiTiO3 12010-68-3 CERAMIC 0.137 7.62 0.01044 8.42

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.05 0.69 0.0003438 0.0003438 0.69 100.00 Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.137 1.18 0.00162 0.005 3.94 32.40

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.05 4.55 0.00227415 0.0022949 4.59 99.09 Ag 7440-22-4 ELECTRODE 0.137 2.76 0.00378 75.60

PbO 1317-36-8 TERMINATION 0.05 0.04 0.00002075 0.91 Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.137 3.53 0.00483 0.0049 3.75 98.57

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.05 1.05 0.000523 0.0008728 1.75 59.91 Bismuth Boro SilicateMixture TERMINATION 0.137 0.05 0.00007 1.43

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.05 0.70 0.0003498 40.09 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.137 1.04 0.00143 0.002 1.58 40.00

PbO in ceramic/glass frit - RoHS exempt Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.137 0.70 0.00096 60.00

1812_A 1812_C or 1812_D

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

1812 NPO Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1812 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.117 13.46 0.01575054 0.10070307 86.07 15.64 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.171 0.019 0.00003249 0.15773724 92.24 0.02

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.117 5.67 0.00662922 6.58 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.171 59.958 0.10252818 65.00

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.117 0.12 0.0001404 0.14 Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.171 0.052 0.00008892 0.06

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.117 0.01 0.00001638 0.02 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.171 0.001 0.00000171 0.00

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.117 0.07 0.0000819 0.08 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.171 0.001 0.00000171 0.00

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.117 0.01 0.00001521 0.02 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.171 0.053 0.00009063 0.06

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.117 0.00 0.00000117 0.00 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.171 0.031 0.00005301 0.03

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.117 0.03 0.00003861 0.04 Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.171 0.605 0.00103455 0.66

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.117 0.04 0.00004095 0.04 PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.171 0.107 0.00018297 0.12

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.117 38.32 0.04483089 44.52 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.171 0.070 0.0001197 0.08

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.117 3.13 0.00366561 3.64 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.171 0.150 0.0002565 0.16

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.117 0.20 0.00023868 0.24 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.171 31.072 0.05313312 33.68

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.117 0.01 0.00001521 0.02 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.171 0.077 0.00013167 0.08

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.117 24.98 0.02923011 29.03 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.171 0.005 0.00000855 0.01

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.117 0.01 0.00000819 0.01 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.171 0.043 0.00007353 0.05

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.117 2.03 0.00237393 0.00237393 2.03 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.171 0.345 0.00058995 0.00562761 3.29 10.49

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.117 7.52 0.00880308 0.00880308 7.52 100.00 Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.171 2.946 0.00503766 89.51

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.117 1.95 0.00227682 0.00511875 4.38 44.48 Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.171 3.870 0.0066177 0.00663651 3.88 99.71

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.117 2.43 0.00284193 55.52 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.171 0.011 0.00001881 0.29

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.171 0.281 0.00048051 0.00100377 0.59 47.86

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.171 0.306 0.00052326 52.14

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt

1825_A 1825_C or 1825_D

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

1825 NPO Weight % Weight Weight Part % 1825 X5R/X7R Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.169 0.01 0.00000845 0.14812681 87.65 0.01 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.32 0.011 0.0000352 0.2787296 87.10 0.01

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.169 12.12 0.0204828 13.83 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.32 47.832 0.1530624 54.91

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.169 3.16 0.0053404 3.61 Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.32 6.124 0.0195968 7.03

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.169 0.05 0.00007774 0.05 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.32 0.015 0.000048 0.02

Cr2O3 1308-38-9 CERAMIC 0.169 0.02 0.00003042 0.02 Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.32 0.075 0.00024 0.09

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.169 0.07 0.00012506 0.08 K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.32 0.045 0.000144 0.05

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.169 0.02 0.00002535 0.02 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.32 0.057 0.0001824 0.07

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.169 0.04 0.0000676 0.05 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.32 0.012 0.0000384 0.01

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.169 0.03 0.00004394 0.03 Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.32 0.926 0.0029632 1.06

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.169 45.17 0.0763373 51.54 P2O5 1314-56-3 CERAMIC 0.32 0.077 0.0002464 0.09

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.169 2.35 0.00397826 2.69 PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.32 4.522 0.0144704 5.19

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.169 0.39 0.0006591 0.44 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.32 0.060 0.000192 0.07

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.169 0.04 0.0000676 0.05 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.32 0.023 0.0000736 0.03

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.169 24.04 0.04062084 27.42 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.32 0.093 0.0002976 0.11

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.169 0.16 0.00026195 0.18 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.32 27.212 0.0870784 31.24

Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.169 3.19 0.0053911 0.0053911 3.19 100.00 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.32 0.019 0.0000608 0.02

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.169 7.20 0.01216124 0.01216124 7.20 100.00 Ag 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.32 10.941 0.0350112 0.0350496 10.95 99.89

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.169 0.97 0.00164099 0.00331747 1.96 49.47 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.32 0.012 0.0000384 0.11

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.169 0.99 0.00167648 50.53 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.32 0.350 0.00112 0.0033856 1.06 33.09

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.32 0.708 0.0022656 66.91

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.32 0.286 0.0009152 0.002832 0.89 32.32

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.32 0.599 0.0019168 67.68

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt

Part Whole part Sub Sub/

Microwave 0504 Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.006 0.030 0.0000018 0.00535182 89.20 0.03

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.006 50.620 0.0030372 56.73

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.006 4.383 0.00026298 4.91

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.006 0.015 0.0000009 0.02

Co3O4 1308-06-1 CERAMIC 0.006 0.077 0.00000462 0.09

Cr2O3 7738-94-5 CERAMIC 0.006 0.001 0.00000006 0.00

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.006 0.042 0.00000252 0.05

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.002 0.00000012 0.00

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.059 0.00000354 0.07

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.029 0.00000174 0.03

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.006 0.961 0.00005766 1.08

P2O5 1314-56-3 CERAMIC 0.006 0.023 0.00000138 0.03

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.006 4.425 0.0002655 4.96

SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.005 0.0000003 0.01

Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.077 0.00000462 0.09

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.006 0.051 0.00000306 0.06

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.006 0.014 0.00000084 0.02

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.006 28.113 0.00168678 31.51

Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.006 0.110 0.0000066 0.12

ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.006 0.087 0.00000522 0.10

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.006 0.073 0.00000438 0.08

Ag2O 7440-22-4 TERMINATION 0.006 7.851 0.00047106 0.00047232 7.87 99.74

CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.006 0.021 0.00000126 0.26

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.006 2.901 0.00017406 0.00017406 2.90 100.00

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.006 0.002 0.000000135 0.000001815 0.00 75.00

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.006 0.028 0.00000168 25.00

Part Whole part Sub Sub/

Microwave AQ11 Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.007 9.09 0.00063602 0.00602392 86.06 10.56

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.007 0.66 0.00004599 0.76

Cr2O3 7738-94-5 CERAMIC 0.007 0.03 0.00000196 0.03

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.007 0.13 0.00000882 0.15

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.007 27.27 0.00190862 31.68

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.007 0.01 0.00000049 0.01

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.007 0.02 0.00000105 0.02

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.007 0.02 0.00000133 0.02

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.007 0.09 0.00000637 0.11

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.007 48.48 0.00339332 56.33

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.007 0.29 0.00001995 0.33

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.007 10.93 0.00076531 0.00076531 10.93 100.00

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.007 2.26 0.000158025 0.000158025 2.26 75.00

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.007 0.75 0.0000525 25.00

Part Whole part Sub Sub/

Microwave AQ14 Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.059 9.09 0.00536074 0.05077304 86.06 88.99

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.059 0.66 0.00038763 6.43

Cr2O3 7738-94-5 CERAMIC 0.059 0.03 0.00001652 0.27

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.059 0.13 0.00007434 1.23

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.059 27.27 0.01608694 267.05

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.059 0.01 0.00000413 0.07

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.059 0.02 0.00000885 0.15

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.059 0.02 0.00001121 0.19

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.059 0.09 0.00005369 0.89

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.059 48.48 0.02860084 474.79

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.059 0.29 0.00016815 2.79

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.059 10.93 0.00645047 0.00645047 10.93 100.00

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.059 2.26 0.001331925 0.001331925 2.26 75.00

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.059 0.75 0.0004425 25.00

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

W2F11A… Weight % Weight Weight Part % W2F15C… Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.014 1.5036E-06 0.010265722 95.58 0.01 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.0115 65.206 0.00749869 0.010381165 90.68 72.23

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.01074 12.385 0.001330149 12.96 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.217 0.000024955 0.24

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.01074 5.235 0.000562239 5.48 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.063 0.000007245 0.07

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.194 2.08356E-05 0.20 K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.286 0.00003289 0.32

Cr2O3 7738-94-5 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.014 1.5036E-06 0.01 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.029 0.000003335 0.03

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.041 4.4034E-06 0.04 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.062 0.00000713 0.07

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.029 3.1146E-06 0.03 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.411 0.000047265 0.46

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.020 0.000002148 0.02 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.509 0.000058535 0.56

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.007 7.518E-07 0.01 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.018 0.00000207 0.02

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.01074 37.486 0.004025996 39.22 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.0115 22.646 0.00260429 25.09

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.01074 3.353 0.000360112 3.51 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.776 0.00008924 0.86

Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.027 2.8998E-06 0.03 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.038 0.00000437 0.04

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.675 0.000072495 0.71 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.0115 0.010 0.00000115 0.01

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.041 4.4034E-06 0.04 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.0115 4.162 0.00047863 0.00047863 3.99 100.00

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.01074 36.002 0.003866615 37.67 Ag 7440-22-4 ELECTRODE 0.0115 0.095 0.000010925 0.00001564 0.13 70.00

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.01074 0.061 6.5514E-06 0.06 Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.0115 0.041 0.000004715 30.00

CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.01074 0.089 9.5586E-06 9.5586E-06 0.09 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.0115 3.573 0.000410895 0.000624565 5.20 65.79

Ag 7440-22-4 ELECTRODE 0.01074 0.095 0.000010203 1.46064E-05 0.14 70.00 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.0115 1.858 0.00021367 34.21

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.01074 0.041 4.4034E-06 30.00

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.01074 2.04 0.000219096 0.000450113 4.19 48.68

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.01074 2.151 0.000231017 51.32 100.000 0.012 0.012 100.004 399.999

RoHS compliant s ince 12/31/02

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt RoHS compliant s ince 12/31/02

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

W3H11A… Weight % Weight Weight Part % W3H15C… Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.013 0.000003094 0.02139025 95.58 0.01 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.131 2.90427E-05 0.019474747 87.84 0.15

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.0238 11.778 0.002803164 13.10 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.02217 63.667 0.014114974 72.48

Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.0238 3.318 0.000789684 3.69 Bi2O3 1304-76-3 CERAMIC 0.022 0.027 0.00000594 0.03

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.184 0.000043792 0.20 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.237 5.25429E-05 0.27

Cr2O3 7738-94-5 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.001 0.000000238 0.00 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.045 9.9765E-06 0.05

Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.044 0.000010472 0.05 K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.337 7.47129E-05 0.38

K20 12136-45-7 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.028 0.000006664 0.03 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.022 4.8774E-06 0.03

Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.018 0.000004284 0.02 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.056 1.24152E-05 0.06

Nb2O5 1313-96-8 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.003 0.000000714 0.00 Na2O 12401-86-4 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.517 0.000114619 0.59

Nd2O3 1313-97-9 CERAMIC 0.0238 35.292 0.008399496 39.27 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.245 5.43165E-05 0.28

PbO 1317-36-8 CERAMIC 0.0238 3.976 0.000946288 4.42 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.018 3.9906E-06 0.02

Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.014 0.000003332 0.02 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.02217 21.657 0.004801357 24.81

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.682 0.000162316 0.76 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.768 0.000170266 0.87

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.0238 0.027 0.000006426 0.03 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.108 2.39436E-05 0.12

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.0238 34.497 0.008210286 38.38 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.02217 0.008 1.7736E-06 0.01

CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.0238 0.058 0.000013804 0.000013804 0.09 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.02217 6.805 0.001508669 0.001508669 6.81 100.00

Ag 7440-22-4 ELECTRODE 0.0238 0.088 0.000020944 2.99404E-05 0.14 70.00 Ag 7440-22-4 ELECTRODE 0.02217 0.088 1.95096E-05 2.78899E-05 0.13 70.00

Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.0238 0.038 8.9964E-06 30.00 Pd 7440-05-3 ELECTRODE 0.02217 0.038 8.38026E-06 30.00

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.0238 3.781 0.000899878 0.002366196 4.19 38.03 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.02217 3.377 0.000748681 0.001158604 5.23 64.62

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.0238 6.161 0.001466318 61.97 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.02217 1.849 0.000409923 35.38

PbO in ceramic - RoHS exempt

W2L__C104M... or W2L__D104M… (0508) W2L__C155M…or W2L__D155M (0508)

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

W2L__C104M... or W2L__D104M... Weight % Weight Weight Part % W2L__C155M…or W2L__D155M Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.007 0.023 0.00000161 0.00633374 90.48 0.03 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.013 0.020 0.0000026 0.01066351 82.03 0.02

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.007 59.391 0.00415737 65.64 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.013 53.997 0.00701961 65.83

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.007 0.144 0.00001008 0.16 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.013 0.129 0.00001677 0.16

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.007 0.075 0.00000525 0.08 Fe2O3 1332-37-2 CERAMIC 0.013 0.017 0.00000221 0.02

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.007 0.049 0.00000343 0.05 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.013 0.070 0.0000091 0.09

SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.007 0.018 0.00000126 0.02 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.013 0.044 0.00000572 0.05

Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.007 0.068 0.00000476 0.08 SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.013 0.026 0.00000338 0.03

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.007 0.386 0.00002702 0.43 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.013 0.075 0.00000975 0.09

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.007 0.009 0.00000063 0.01 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.013 0.393 0.00005109 0.48

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.007 29.614 0.00207298 32.73 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.013 0.011 0.00000143 0.01

Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.007 0.673 0.00004711 0.74 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.013 26.613 0.00345969 32.44

ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.007 0.027 0.00000189 0.03 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.013 0.554 0.00007202 0.68

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.007 0.005 0.00000035 0.01 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.013 0.044 0.00000572 0.05

CuO 1317-39-1 TERMINATION 0.007 0.808 0.00005656 0.00005656 0.81 100.00 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.013 0.034 0.00000442 0.04

Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.007 4.191 0.00029337 0.00029337 4.19 100.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.013 0.689 0.00008957 0.00008957 0.69 100.00

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.007 3.429 0.00024003 0.00031633 4.52 75.85 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.013 9.110 0.0011843 0.0011843 9.11 100.00

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.007 1.090 0.0000763 24.15 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.013 7.453 0.00096889 0.00106288 8.18 91.16

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.013 0.723 0.00009399 8.84

W3L__C105M… or W3L__D105M…(0612) W3L__C224M… or W3L__D224M…  (0612)

Part Whole part Sub Sub/ Part Whole part Sub Sub/

W3L__C105M… or W3L__D105M… Weight % Weight Weight Part % W3L__C224M… or W3L__D224M… Weight % Weight Weight Part %

CAS No. g Part g g % Sub CAS No. g Part g g % Sub

Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.035 0.031 0.00001085 0.034433 87.47 0.03 Al2O3 1344-28-1 CERAMIC 0.014 0.024 0.00000336 0.0127064 90.76 0.03

BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.035 57.365 0.02007775 58.31 BaO 1304-28-5 CERAMIC 0.014 59.704 0.00835856 65.78

CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.035 0.129 0.00004515 0.13 CaO 1305-78-8 CERAMIC 0.014 0.150 0.000021 0.17

MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.035 0.096 0.0000336 0.10 MgO 1309-48-4 CERAMIC 0.014 0.069 0.00000966 0.08

MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.035 0.051 0.00001785 0.05 MnO2 1313-13-9 CERAMIC 0.014 0.052 0.00000728 0.06

Ni 7440-02-0 CERAMIC 0.035 10.903 0.00381605 11.08 SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.014 0.018 0.00000252 0.02

SO3 7446-11-9 CERAMIC 0.035 0.016 0.0000056 0.02 Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.014 0.072 0.00001008 0.08

Sb2O3 1309-64-4 CERAMIC 0.035 0.070 0.0000245 0.07 SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.014 0.425 0.0000595 0.47

SiO2 14808-60-7 CERAMIC 0.035 0.345 0.00012075 0.35 SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.014 0.011 0.00000154 0.01

SrO 1314-11-0 CERAMIC 0.035 0.012 0.0000042 0.01 TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.014 29.585 0.0041419 32.60

TiO2 1317-70-0 CERAMIC 0.035 28.771 0.01006985 29.24 Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.014 0.612 0.00008568 0.67

Y2O3 1314-36-9 CERAMIC 0.035 0.554 0.0001939 0.56 ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.014 0.033 0.00000462 0.04

ZnO 1314-13-2 CERAMIC 0.035 0.034 0.0000119 0.03 ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.014 0.005 0.0000007 0.01

ZrO2 1314-23-4 CERAMIC 0.035 0.003 0.00000105 0.00 CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.014 1.318 0.00018452 0.00018452 1.32 100.00

CuO 1317-38-0 TERMINATION 0.035 0.932 0.0003262 0.0003262 0.93 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.014 3.893 0.00054502 0.00054502 3.89 100.00

Ni 7440-02-0 ELECTRODE 0.035 5.997 0.00209895 0.00209895 6.00 100.00 Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.014 3.185 0.0004459 0.0005642 4.03 79.03

Ni 7440-02-0 PLATING 0.035 4.906 0.0017171 0.00195895 5.60 87.65 Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.014 0.845 0.0001183 20.97

Sn 7440-31-5 PLATING 0.035 0.691 0.00024185 12.35


